

Contemporary Art Society of New Mexico

PO Box 50331 | Albuquerque, New Mexico 87181-0331 | 505-244-8777 casartnm@gmail.com

CONTEMPORARY ART SOCIETY OF NEW MEXICO

What is CAS? The Contemporary Art Society of New Mexico is devoted to the encouragement and enjoyment of and exposure to artists, galleries, museums, and critics.

CAS was founded in 1988 as a non-profit organization dedicated to supporting New Mexico's contemporary visual arts community. Our goals are to increase interest, understanding and involvement in contemporary art by encouraging individual collecting, by sponsoring educational activities and by supporting New Mexico's artists and art institutions. CAS sponsors monthly events including visits to artists' studios, collectors' homes, galleries, museums, and social events. CAS has mounted and sponsored exhibitions of art and a variety of arts-related lectures and symposia.

CAS does no fundraising... all our operating revenues come from membership dues. Thus, CAS' continued success depends upon its membership. <u>All membership fees are tax-deductible.</u> CAS is its membership! We look forward to seeing you at upcoming CAS events. Call 505-244-8777 with any questions. Thank you for your support!

You can initiate your membership to the Contemporary Art Society by filling out this form (front and back) and sending it with your check payable to:

CAS PO Box 50331 Albuquerque, NM 87181-0331

\$60 for a regular membership (one membership fee per household) **\$30** for full-time students

*Memberships begin on January 1 of the calendar year. Members who join after July 1 will pay a reduced rate of \$30.

Your gift is 100% tax deductible. The benefits you receive in exchange for your membership donation

Name:	Address:
Phone:	Email:

Release and Waiver of Liability Form

This Release and Waiver of Liability (the "release") executed on (date) by
("Participant") releases Contemporary Art Society of New Mexico,
("CAS"), a nonprofit 501 (3) (c) corporation organized and existing under the laws of the
State of New Mexico and each of its directors, officers, employees, and agents. The
Participant desires to participate in CAS events and activities organized on behalf of the CAS
membership. Participant understands that the scope of Participant's relationship with CAS is
limited to a Participant and that Participant is responsible for his/her own insurance
coverage in the event of personal injury or illness as a result of Participant's participation in
CAS events.

- 1. <u>Waiver and Release</u>: I, the Participant, release and forever discharge and hold harmless CAS and its successors and assigns from any and all liability, claims, and demands of whatever kind of nature, either in law or in equity, which arise or may hereafter arise from my participation in any CAS events. I understand and acknowledge that this Release discharges CAS from any liability or claim that I may have against CAS with respect to bodily injury, personal injury, illness, death, or property damage that may result from my participation in CAS events.
- 2. <u>Insurance</u>: Further I understand that CAS does not assume any responsibility for or obligation to provide me with financial or other assistance, including but not limited to medical, health, or disability benefits or insurance. I expressly waive any such claim for compensation or liability on the part of CAS.
- 3. <u>Medical Treatment</u>: I hereby Release and forever discharge CAS from any claim whatsoever which arises or may hereafter arise on account of any first-aid treatment or other medical services rendered in connection with an emergency during my participation at any CAS event.
- 4. <u>Assumption of Risk</u>: I understand that participating in CAS events may include activities that may be hazardous to me including, but not limited to touring artists' studios and attending museums. As a Participant, I hereby expressly assume risk of injury or harm from these activities and Release CAS from all liability.
- 5. <u>Photographic Release</u>: I grant and convey to CAS all right, title, and interests in any and all photographs, images, video, or audio recordings of me or my likeness or voice made by CAS in connection with my participating in any CAS event.
- 6. Other: As a Participant, I expressly agree that this Release is intended to be as broad and inclusive as permitted by the laws of the State of New Mexico and that this Release shall be governed by and interpreted in accordance with the laws of the State of New Mexico. I agree that in the event that any clause or provision of this Release is deemed invalid, the enforceability of the remaining provisions of this Release shall not be affected.

By signing below, I express my	understanding and	intent to ente	r into this	Release and
Waiver of Liability willingly and	voluntarily.			

Signature	 Date	